900248961 03/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TITO JUNCO REYES		01/25/2013	INDIVIDUAL: MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENETIA VASSILIADI ESPINA	
Street Address:	201 Roberto Lua 1537 Zapopan	
City:	Jalisco	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	45079	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: COLOMBIA	

Name:	JOSE MARCOS MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ	
Street Address:	Cerro Azul No. 124	
Internal Address:	Col. Eugenio Canavati	
City:	Santa Catarina	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	66357	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4150783	SUPER ORIGINAL TROPICANA DE BENETIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5618075987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 561-347-5955

Email: betty@danpolley.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL S. POLLEY, P.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0196 OP \$40 00 415078

Address Line 2:	SUITE 202	ALMETTO PARK ROAD , FLORIDA 33433
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1321.7002
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel S. Polley
Signature:		/Daniel S. Polley/
Date:		03/08/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=7002 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0197 ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS CONTRACT FORMALIZED BY AND BETWEEN, ON THE ONE HAND, TITO JUNCO REYES AS ASSIGNOR, AND, ON THE OTHER HAND, BENETIA VASSILIADI ESPINA Y JOSE MARCOS MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ AS ASSIGNEE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:

RECITALS:

- L- The Assignor, TITO JUNCO REYES (sic) hereby declares that, in conjunction with BENETIA VASSILIADI ESPINA Y JOSE MARCOS MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, he is a founding member since the year 2010 on the musical group named SUPER ORIGINAL TROPICANA DE BENETIA, and, for this reason, possess the notoriety presumed by the law.
- II.- The Assignees BENETIA VASSILIADI ESPINA AND JOSE MARCOS MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, hereby declares that they are founding members of the musical group SUPER ORIGINAL TROPICANA DE BENETIA, in conjunction with TITO JUNCO REYES.
- III.- The parties declare that the musical Group SUPER ORIGINAL TROPICANA DE BENETIA, is, at the present time, in the process of TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

IV.-The parties mutually recognize the status they hold and declare that the purpose of this contract is to ASSIGN THE NOTORIETY PRESUMED BY LAW enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR with respect to the name of musical Group SUPER ORIGINAL TROPICANA DE BENETIA subjecting themselves to the following:

CLAUSES:

First. The Assignor TITO JUNCO REYES hereby assigns the rights he holds within the Musical Group SUPER ORIGINAL TROPICANA DE BENETIA, in favor of the Assignee BENETIA VASSILIADI ESPINA AND JOSE MARCOS MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ in equal parts.

Second.- The assignee accepts the assignment and undertakes to safeguard the rights assigned under the present contract and will take all action necessary to maintain the rights transferred in force and to preserve the name of the musical Group entitled SUPER ORIGINAL TROPICANA DE BENETIA.

Third.-The parties sing the present contract assigning the Notoriety presumed by Law in the City of MONTERREY, NUEVO LEON, on the thirteenth day of the month of FREBRUARY in the year two thousand and twelve.

TITO JUNEO REYES THE ASSIGNOR ENETIA VASSILIADI ESPINA

JOSE MARCOS MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ

THE ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 03/08/2013